# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6237220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE RECEIVING PARTY previously recorded on Reel 053249 Frame 0013. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY TO BE I4F LICENSING NV.	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INNOVATIONS 4 FLOORING HOLDING N.V.	12/31/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	I4F LICENSING NV
Street Address:	OUDE WATERTORENSTRAAT 25
City:	HAMONT-ACHEL
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-3930

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16932911

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4124718815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com
Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM
Address Line 1: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3135-2004004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN W. MCILVAINE, REG NO. 34,219	
SIGNATURE: /John W. McIlvaine/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Innovations\_to\_I4FLicensing\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Innovations\_to\_I4FLicensing\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Innovations\_to\_I4FLicensing\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506190481 REEL: 053415 FRAME: 0996

# 506160779 07/20/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6207515

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INNOVATIONS 4 FLOORING HOLDING N.V.	12/31/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	14F LICENSING NV
Street Address:	OUDE WATERTORENSTRAAT 25
City:	HAMONT-ACHEL
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-3930

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16932911

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124718815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com
Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM
Address Line 1: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3135-2004004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN W. MCILVAINE
SIGNATURE:	/John W. McIlvaine, Reg No. 34,219/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2020

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment\_Innovations\_to\_Licensing#page1.tif source=Assignment Innovations to Licensing#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053415 FRAME: 0997

## DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT

THIS DEED is made the <u>3/</u> day of <u>Dec</u> 2019 between:

Innovations4Flooring Holding N.V.

Landhuis Joonchi, Kaya Richard J. Beaujon z/n Willemstad, Curacao (CW)

(hereinafter called "the Assignor"); and

#### **14F LICENSING NV**

Oude Watertorenstraat 25, B-3930 Hamont-Achel, Belgium

(hereinafter called "the Assignee").

#### WHEREAS

A. The Assignor is the registered proprietor of US Patent Application numbers: 13/316,871; 14/251,766; 14/617,543; 14/969,576; 16/053,036; 16/053,132; 16/363,372; 16/364,693; 16/364,738; 15/121,460; 15/835,864; 29/628,903; 16/296,325; 16/606,938; 16/610,578; 15/533,811; 16/205,868; 13/140,876 ("the Patents");

B. The Assignor has agreed to sell assign and transfer to the Assignee all its rights title and interest in and to the Patent as set out below.

## NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES AS FOLLOWS:

(1) Pursuant to the Agreement and in consideration of the sum of ,1 (one pound) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor with full title guarantee hereby assigns to the Assignee ALL THAT its interest rights and title in and to the Patent and the full and exclusive benefit and advantage thereof including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patent which may have occurred prior to the date hereof TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee

PATENT REEL: 053415 FRAME: 0998 absolutely.

(2) The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that the Assignor will at the expense of the Assignee execute sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee (or the nominee of the Assignee) to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed as a Deed and delivered the date and year first above written.

Executed as a Deed by			agatian.
Innovations4Flooring Holding N.V	1.	Greeny	Clins
Acting by a director	<b>United Internation</b> Managing Da	al Trust N.V.	
in the presence of:	The control of the co		
2416			
Witness's signature:	64336-834/(43363964		
Name (print):	was soft and for someones	***********	
Occupation:	Y 2 & V 1/2 2 N 2 2 C N C N C N C N C N C N C N C	***************************************	
Address:		***************************************	
Executed as a Deed by			
I4F LICENSING NV	Crodis C	managaran Marangaran	
Acting by a director	C		
in the presence of:	, den	and the care of	
Witness's signature:	, (, (, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Name (print):	244 924 SAV 244 0444884	*******************	
Occupation:	*****************		
Address:	23° 5° 5° 5° 5° 5° 5° 5° 5° 5° 5° 5° 5° 5°	***********************	

PATENT REEL: 053415 FRAME: 0999

**RECORDED: 08/06/2020**